7 D X D R X
ORDER INFORMATION
- X X X XX XX
NO. OF
CONTACTS(UPPER)
X -
B:BLACK INSULATOR
0 15 X
A:Tray
2:NICKEL SHELL + L(RoHS)
A:15.88mm
S0:SELECTIVE
SF:15u"
SD:30u"
B:19.05mm
C:22.86mm
DIM. E
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
BOTTOM
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
UPPER
1
2
3
MALEMALE4
N:None
A:DUAL BOARDLOCK(8.0mm)
BOARD MOUNTING(DIM G)
B:QUAD BOARDLOCK(8.0mm)
C:DUAL BOARDLOCK(7.0mm)
D:QUAD BOARDLOCK(7.0mm)
A:THREAD INSERT #4-40
B:THREAD INSERT #4-40 +
JACK  SCREW #4-40 ATTACHED
C:THREAD INSERT #4-40 + JACK  SCREW
#4-40 REMOVABLE + RIVET GROUND STRAP
N:CLEAR HOLE Ø3.05mm
A:9PIN
B:15 PIN
C:25PIN
D:37PIN
NO. OF
CONTACTS(BOTTOM)
A:9PIN
B:15 PIN
C:25PIN
D:37PIN
B
ELECTRICAL CHARACERISTICS:
CONTACT CURRENT RATING:5 AMPERES
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: AC 1000/60sec.R.M.S.
INSULATION RESISTANCE:5000 MW MIN
CONTACT RESISTAANCE:25 mΩ MAX
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:-55°C TO+105°C
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
CONTACT INSERTION FORCE:341 g.MAXIMUM
CONTACT SEPARATION FORCE:21 g.MINIMUM.
MATERIAL
TERMINAL:COPPER ALLOY
INSULATOR: PBT UL 94V-0
SHELL:COLD ROLLER STEEL
OLD PART NO.:DDBRX-FXXMXX-L
E±
0.